WESTERN
AQUATIC
ACADEMY

2023/2024 Squad Fees Breakdown — Brimbank Aquatic and Wellness Centre Branch

Western Aquatic Academy coordinates squad training on a term-by-term basis at Brimbank Aquatic and Wellness Centre, 90 Taylors Road, Keilor Downs. Swimming fees are due on or before
the first day of each school term. Due dates for swimming fees throughout the 2022/2023 swimming season are as follows:

Term 3 2023 — 10/07/2023, Term 4 2023 — 02/10/2023, Term 1 2024 — 29/01/2024, Term 2 2024 — 15/04/2024
Fees need to be transferred into the following account:

Account title: Western Aquatic Academy Pty Ltd, BSB: 633 000, Account number; 159672708
*Please match your transfer reference with the reference details from your squad fees invoice

A breakdown of the Brimbank Aquatic and Wellness Centre Branch squad fees can be found below:

Squad Type

Sessions per week

Cost Per Term

Cost Per Month

Cost Per Week

Cost Per Swim Session

Development or
Fitness/Recreational

1

$280.00

$93.33

$23.33

$23.33

Development or
Fitness/Recreational

2

$485.00

$161.66

$40.41

$20.20

Development or
Fitness/Recreational

3

$590.00

$196.66

$49.16

$16.38

Performance:
State Youth Squad

(3-5 sessions per week)

3-5
+2 dry land

$695.00

$231.66

$57.91

$19.30 - $11.58

Performance:
State Squad

(4-6 sessions per week)

4-6
+2 dry land

$755.00

$251.66

$62.91

$15.72-$10.48

Performance:
National Squad

(7-9 sessions per week)

7-9
+2 dry land

$815.00

$271.66

$67.91

$9.70 - $7.54

any one term
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Pool entry (for squad sessions at Brimbank Aquatic and Wellness Centre) is included with each swimmer’s term fees

The calculations above are based on a regular 12-week term. Throughout the 2023/2024 financial year terms range from 11 (Term 1, 2024), to 11.5 (Term 4, 2023), to 12 (Term 3, 2023), to 13 (Term 2 2024) weeks in length
Term payments include school holiday periods during the school year (excluding the summer holiday break after the conclusion of Term 4)
Family discounts are offered as follows: 10% off whenever three family members are training during any one term, 20% off whenever four or more family members are training during




