

## 2023/2024 Squad Fees Breakdown – Brimbank Aquatic and Wellness Centre Branch

Western Aquatic Academy coordinates squad training on a term-by-term basis at Brimbank Aquatic and Wellness Centre, 90 Taylors Road, Keilor Downs. Swimming fees are due on or before the first day of each school term. Due dates for swimming fees throughout the 2022/2023 swimming season are as follows:

Term 3 2023 - 10/07/2023, Term 4 2023 - 02/10/2023, Term 1 2024 - 29/01/2024, Term 2 2024 - 15/04/2024

Fees need to be transferred into the following account:

Account title: Western Aquatic Academy Pty Ltd, BSB: 633 000, Account number: 159672708 \*Please match your transfer reference with the reference details from your squad fees invoice

A breakdown of the Brimbank Aquatic and Wellness Centre Branch squad fees can be found below:

Squad Type	Sessions per week	Cost Per Term	Cost Per Month	Cost Per Week	Cost Per Swim Session
Development or	1	\$280.00	\$93.33	\$23.33	\$23.33
Fitness/Recreational					
Development or	2	\$485.00	\$161.66	\$40.41	\$20.20
Fitness/Recreational					
Development or	3	\$590.00	\$196.66	\$49.16	\$16.38
Fitness/Recreational					
Performance:	3 – 5	\$695.00	\$231.66	\$57.91	\$19.30 – \$11.58
State Youth Squad (3-5 sessions per week)	+2 dry land				
Performance:	4 – 6	\$755.00	\$251.66	\$62.91	\$15.72 – \$10.48
State Squad	+2 dry land				
(4-6 sessions per week)	·				
Performance:	7 – 9	\$815.00	\$271.66	\$67.91	\$9.70 – \$7.54
National Squad	+2 dry land				
(7-9 sessions per week)					

- The calculations above are based on a regular 12-week term. Throughout the 2023/2024 financial year terms range from 11 (Term 1, 2024), to 11.5 (Term 4, 2023), to 12 (Term 3, 2023), to 13 (Term 2 2024) weeks in length
- > Term payments include school holiday periods during the school year (excluding the summer holiday break after the conclusion of Term 4)
- Family discounts are offered as follows: 10% off whenever three family members are training during any one term, 20% off whenever four or more family members are training during any one term
- > Pool entry (for squad sessions at Brimbank Aquatic and Wellness Centre) is included with each swimmer's term fees